www.acclaimlighting.com Dyna Drum SO™
User guide
OUTDOORLINK
S Y S T E M
1
CONTENTS
INTRODUCTION.......................................................2
Welcome	 2

•• Use a moist, lint-free cloth when cleaning each fixture.
•• Never use alcohol or solvents.
OUTDOORLINK
S Y S T E M
3
SUPPLIED ITEMS
OPTIONAL EXTRAS
Dyna Drum SO
Supplied with integral mounting yoke and 5 foot
(1.5m) combined power and control tail.
Full snoot
Gray  [DDSOFSG]
Half snoot
	 Gray  [DDSOHSG]
Spread lens
20o beam  [DDSSL20]
40o beam  [DDSSL40]
60o beam  [DDSSL60]
10o x 60o beam  [DDSSL1060]
Tenon mounts
2” pole  [TM2]
4” pole  [TM4]
Pipe clamps
2” pipe  [PC2]
4” pipe  [PC4]
4
OUTDOOR LINKING SYSTEM PART CODES
Feed cables
1’ (30cm)  	 [OLSF1]
5’ (1.5m)  	 [OLSF5]
10’ (3m) 	 [OLSF10]
25’ (7.6m)  	 [OLSF25]
50’ (15.2m)  	 [OLSF50]
T-junction
[OLST]
Terminator
[OLSEC]
Link cables
1’ (30cm)  	 [OLSL1]
5’ (1.5m)  	 [OLSL5]
10’ (3m) 	 [OLSL10]
25’ (7.6m)  	 [OLSL25]
50’ (15.2m)  	 [OLSL50]
IP66 junction box plus
outlet cable gland
See page 12
[AJBOX1]